ANTHROPOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CULTURE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA EN 79, SALT LAKE, SECTOR-V KOLKATA – 700 091

No.15-39/2020/Estt.(Gr.A)

Dated: 08.07.2024

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of the earlier office order of even number dated 25.06.2024, the Director, Anthropological Survey of India, Kolkata is pleased to accord his kind approval to Dr.Santanu Mitra, Superintending Anthropologist (Culture) to join the same post on transfer to North East Regional Centre of the Survey at Mawblei, Block B, Madanriting, Shillong-793021 from his present place of posting at Western Regional Centre, Udaipur of the Survey on or before 8th August, 2024 as per his request vide his application dated 26.06.2024.

Dr.Santanu Mitra, SA(C) may take release from Western Regional Centre, Udaipur on 31st July, 2024 (A/N) to enable him to join the same post at NERC, Shillong on transfer in public interest.

(UMESH KUMAR) HEAD OF OFFICE

No.15-39/2020/Estt.(Gr.A)

Dated: 08.07.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Dr.Santanu Mitra, Superintending Anthropologist(C), AnSI, WRC, Udaipur.
- 2. The Head of Office, Anthropological Survey of India, WRC, Udaipur.
- 3. The Head of Office, Anthropological Survey of India, NERC, Shillong.
- 4. PA to DASI/H.O./OIC(Estt.)/DDO.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office, Deptt. of Culture, R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata 700001.
- 6. Estt.Section/Accounts Section/General Section/ PMI Section.

7. Service Book/Personal File.

(UMESH KUMAR)

HEAD OF OFFICE कार्यालय अध्यक्ष Head of Office भारतीय मानविज्ञान सर्वेक्षण Anthropological Survey of India भारत सरकार/Govt. of India इ एन 79, सेक्टर-V साल्ट लेक सिटी EN 79, Sector-V, Salt Lake City कोलकाता-700 091

कोलकाता-700 091 Kolkata-700 091